Capital return to shareholders of Home Retail Group plc (see below) (226)

Net cash impact of acquisition (125)

(f) Capital return
Prior to the acquisition of Home Retail Group plc, it was announced that Home Retail Group plc
shareholders would be entitled to a £226 million capital return comprising the following:

 25.0 pence per share, reflecting the £200 million return to shareholders in respect of the sale of
Homebase by Home Retail Group plc on 29 February 2016; and

 2.8 pence per share (totalling £26 million) in lieu of a final dividend in respect of Home Retail Group
plc’s financial year ended 27 February 2016.

This was recorded as a liability in the net assets acquired above within trade and other payables. The full
amount was paid on 12 September 2016.

(g) Finalisation of acquisition balance sheet
As a result of finalising the valuation of acquired assets and liabilities, the Group has reported in a material
change in goodwill to £119 million (24 September 2016: £18 million; 11 March 2017: £58 million).

The effect on the Group consolidated balance sheet as at prior reporting dates is as follows:

  Restated
Prior period
adjustment

As previously
reported

  £m £m £m

Balance sheet at 24 September 2016
Property, plant and equipment 10,036 (11) 10,047
Intangible assets 795 99 696
Inventories 1,903 (6) 1,909
Current trade and other payables (4,263) (12) (4,251)
Current provisions (171) (19) (152)
Deferred income tax liability (63) 19 (82)
Non-current provisions (194) (70) (124)

Balance sheet at 11 March 2017
Intangibles 803 61 742
Current provisions (148) (13) (135)
Deferred income tax liability (162) 10 (172)
Non-current provisions (186) (58) (128)

46

14 Acquisition of Home Retail Group plc (continued)

There has been no impact on the previously reported income statement, statement of other comprehensive
income, statement of changes in equity or cash flow statement.

Since the year-end date of 11 March 2017, movements in the acquisition balance sheet relate to the
following:

Provisions
An in-depth review of provisions within HRG has been performed since the acquisition, resulting in changes
to the estimates and assumptions applied.

Deferred income tax liability
Relates to deferred tax on the above adjustments.